The Measuring System
Compact Transmitters
Standalone devices with sensor and transmitter in one
unit.
Measuring Range
The measuring range or more exactly the distance the
ultrasonic unit can measure depends on the ambient
conditions (e.g. closed tank or open vessel). Proper care

Measuring frequency 20 kHz
Process connection Flush flange
TYPE CODE KEY
25
DIN DN150 PN16
ANSI 6" 150 psi
2 pcs Pg 16
2 x NPT 1/2"
~89
~
19
0
25
~56,5
Type Code
Transmitter   T
with indicator   B
Supply & Output Code
85…265V AC
4…20mA + Relay   1
4…20mA + Hart + Relay   3
RS 485 + Relay   5
10,5…40V DC
4…20mA + Relay   2
4…20mA + Hart + Relay   4
RS 485 + Relay   6
Mounting Code
BSP Thread   0
NPT Thread   N
DN 80   2
DN 100   3
DN 125   4
DN 150   5
DN 200   6
Range Code
25 Meter    2
15 Meter    4
10 Meter    6
  8 Meter    7
  6 Meter    8
  4 Meter    9
Housing Code
PP / ALU   A
PVDF / ALU   B
PTFE / ALU   T
St. St. / ALU   S
PP / Plastic   P
PVDF / Plastic   V
PTFE / Plastic   F
St. St. / Plastic   M
INOWAVE   S                   3
Technical Data
Input
Current 0…20mA / 4…20mA
Voltage 5…20mV / 0…100mV / 0…500mV
Termocouple K, J, E, L, U
Termocouple N, R, S, B, M, A, C
Resistance
thermometer Pt 100, Pt 500, Pt 1000, Cu 100,
Ni 100
Resistance 0…500 Ω / 0…2000 Ω
Potentiometer 0…500 Ω / 0…2000 Ω
Output
2 relays 250V AC, 5A
2 alarm relays 250V AC, 5A
SSR driver 15…250V AC, 1…5A
2 current outputs 0/4…20mA
Transmitter power
supply 24V DC, 100mA
RS 485 MODBUS
Features
● 2 line, 4 digit bicolour display
● User definable rounding of the display values